

# PURCHASE ORDER

## PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE

Agency / Requisitioning Office

|                |   |             |                          |
|----------------|---|-------------|--------------------------|
| Supplier       | <b>BOHOL PEOPLE'S LUMBER CORPORATION</b>        | D.O. No.    | <b>P.O. NO. 2020-269</b> |
| Address        | <b>0053, M. Parras St., II, Tagbilaran City</b> | Date        | <b>June 27, 2019</b>     |
| E-mail Address |   | Mode of     |                          |
| Telephone No.  |   | Procurement | <b>NEGOTIATED</b>        |
| TIN            | <b>000-254-222-000</b>                          |             | <b>2ND FAILURE</b>       |

Gentlemen/Mesdames:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

|                     |   |                 |                                    |
|---------------------|---|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Place of Delivery : | <b>PROVINCIAL GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE</b> | Delivery Term : | <b>Please read at the</b>          |
| Address :           | <b>CAPITOL COMPLEX, TAGBILARAN CITY</b>   |                 | <b>back hereof.</b>                |
| Date of Delivery :  | <b>Twenty-five (25) days after NTP</b>    | Payment Term :  | <b>upon completion of delivery</b> |
| Warranty Period:    | <b>3 Months</b>                           |                 |                                    |

| ITEM | UNIT  | DESCRIPTION              | QTY.              | UNIT COST | AMOUNT           |
|------|-------|--------------------------|-------------------|-----------|------------------|
| 131  | pcs   | G.I Nipple # 1 x 3       | 9.00              | 27.60     | 248.40           |
| 132  | pcs   | G.I Nipple # 1 1/4 x 2   | 3.00              | 30.00     | 90.00            |
| 133  | pcs   | G.I Nipple # 3/4 x 2     | 2.00              | 12.80     | 25.60            |
| 134  | pcs   | G.I Nipple # 3/4 x 4     | 4.00              | 21.00     | 84.00            |
| 135  | pcs   | G.I Pipe 1 1/4 x 20 S.40 | 1.00              | 704.40    | 704.40           |
| 136  | pcs   | G.I Straight Below # 1   | 1.00              | 39.20     | 39.20            |
| 137  | pcs   | G.I Tee # 1              | 4.00              | 43.20     | 172.80           |
| 138  | kilo  | G.I Tie Wire No. 16      | 10.00             | 63.10     | 631.00           |
| 139  | pcs   | G.I Union # 1            | 1.00              | 75.50     | 75.50            |
| 140  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 4 x 8       | 40.00             | 299.00    | 11,960.00        |
| 141  | pcs   | Gemelina 5 x 5 x 12      | 4.00              | 2,016.00  | 8,064.00         |
| 142  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 2 x 10      | 31.00             | 187.04    | 5,798.24         |
| 143  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 2 x 8       | 2.00              | 150.08    | 300.16           |
| 144  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 3 x 10      | 50.00             | 308.00    | 15,400.00        |
| 145  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 3 x 12      | 18.00             | 369.60    | 6,652.80         |
| 146  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 3 x 12      | 18.00             | 372.96    | 6,713.28         |
| 147  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 4 x 10      | 5.00              | 448.00    | 2,240.00         |
| 148  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 4 x 12      | 14.00             | 560.00    | 7,840.00         |
| 149  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 6 x 10      | 5.00              | 672.00    | 3,360.00         |
| 150  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 6 x 8       | 1.00              | 448.00    | 448.00           |
| 151  | pcs   | Gemelina 2 x 6 x 8       | 6.00              | 179.20    | 1,075.20         |
| 151  | pcs   | Gemelina S45 2 x 2 x 8   | 1.00              | 291.20    | 291.20           |
| 152  | pcs   | Gemelina S45 2 x 3 x 8   | 1.00              | 291.20    | 291.20           |
| 152  | pcs   | Gemelina S45 2 x 3 x 8   | 8.00              | 203.80    | 1,630.40         |
| 153  | liter | Glazing Putty            |                   |           |                  |
|      |       |                          | <b>SUB TOTAL:</b> |           | <b>73,844.00</b> |

x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

page 7 of page 17

(Total Amount in Words) **ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY THREE PESOS / 81/100 ONLY**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.